
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/15/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,212,561
2nd Payment 2,323,189

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,439,348
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,561,316

5th Payment 2,689,382
1 08/26/17 Sat $30,726,184 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.1% 5.1% 6th Payment 2,823,851
2 08/30/17 Wed $26,629,554 $54,262,880 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.5% 9.3% 7th Payment 2,965,043
3 09/02/17 Sat $30,533,970 $70,482,471 $68,000,000 $43,300,000.00 1.572 5.1% 14.0% 8th Payment 3,113,295
4 09/06/17 Wed $26,795,516 $84,806,905 $83,000,000 $52,800,000.00 1.572 4.5% 17.8% 9th Payment 3,268,960
5 09/09/17 Sat $31,563,578 $100,321,940 $102,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.551 5.3% 22.1% 10th Payment 3,432,408
6 09/13/17 Wed $28,866,102 $115,547,130 $115,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.551 4.8% 25.9% 11th Payment 3,604,029

7 09/16/17 Sat $32,194,850 $132,969,750 $132,000,000 $83,900,000.00 1.574 5.4% 29.9% 12th Payment 3,784,230
8 09/20/17 Wed $30,020,746 $147,148,650 $147,000,000 $93,400,000.00 1.574 5.0% 33.4% 13th Payment 3,973,442
9 09/23/17 Sat $34,110,443 $163,259,127 $174,000,000 $110,500,000.00 1.574 5.7% 37.2% 14th Payment 4,172,114

10 09/27/17 Wed $32,272,302 $178,501,443 $148,000,000 $94,027,954.26 1.574 5.4% 40.5% 15th Payment 4,380,719
11 09/30/17 Sat $36,498,174 $195,739,654 $168,000,000 $106,734,434.56 1.574 6.1% 44.1% 16th Payment 4,599,755
12 10/04/17 Wed $34,854,086 $212,201,356 $184,000,000 $116,900,000.00 1.574 5.8% 47.4% 17th Payment 4,829,743
13 10/07/17 Sat $43,797,809 $232,887,209 $205,000,000 $130,200,000.00 1.574 7.2% 51.2% 18th Payment 5,071,230
14 10/11/17 Wed $41,133,747 $252,314,816 $227,000,000 $144,200,000.00 1.574 6.8% 54.5% 19th Payment 5,324,792
15 10/14/17 Sat $49,491,524 $275,689,829 $251,000,000 $159,500,000.00 1.574 8.1% 58.2% 20th Payment 5,591,031
16 10/18/17 Wed $46,431,774 $297,619,712 $282,000,000 $179,200,000.00 1.574 7.6% 61.4% 21st Payment 5,870,583
17 10/21/17 Sat $64,670,575 $328,163,842 $314,000,000 $199,500,000.00 1.574 10.5% 65.4% 22nd Payment 6,164,112
18 10/25/17 Wed $81,255,604 $366,541,137 $348,000,000 $221,100,000.00 1.574 13.0% 69.9% 23rd Payment 6,472,318
19 10/28/17 Sat $135,808,207 $430,683,810 $415,000,000 $263,700,000.00 1.574 20.7% 76.1% 24th Payment 6,795,934
20 11/01/17 Wed $184,450,220 $517,800,269 $525,000,000 $333,500,000.00 1.574 27.1% 82.6% 25th Payment 7,135,730
21 11/04/17 Sat $339,520,516 $678,156,952 $580,000,000 $368,500,000.00 1.574 44.1% 90.3% 26th Payment 7,492,517
22 11/08/17 Wed $553,350,661 $939,506,330 $779,000,000 $494,900,000.00 1.574 61.2% 96.2% 27th Payment 7,867,143

28th Payment 8,260,500
29th Payment 8,673,525
30th Payment 9,107,201

Total 147,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/15/2017


